BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF BLACK HILLS POWER, INC. FOR APPROVAL OF ENERGY EFFICIENCY PROGRAMS, TARIFFS, AND COST RECOVERY MECHANISM **ERRATA NOTICE**

EL11-002

This notice of errata is made in regards to the above-captioned matter, to correct clerical errors discovered in the Order Approving Energy Efficiency Partnership Plan, issued by the Commission and dated July 7, 2011. That portion of the order that reads:

Section No. 1 Twenty-third Revised Sheet No. 1 Eighteenth Revised Sheet No. 3

Section No. 3C Fifth Revised Sheet No. 11 First Revised Sheet No. 11A Original Sheet No. 21 Replaces Twenty-second Revised Sheet No.1 Replaces Seventeenth Revised Sheet No. 3

Replaces Fourth Revised Sheet No. 11 Replaces Original Sheet No. 11A

It is hereby corrected to read as follows:

Section No. 1 Twenty-third <u>fifth</u> Revised Sheet No. 1 Eighteenth Twentieth Revised Sheet No.3

Section No. 3C Fifth Sixth Revised Sheet No. 11 First Revised Sheet No. 11A Original Sheet No. 21 Replaces Twenty-second <u>fourth</u> Revised Sheet No.1 Replaces Seventeenth <u>Nineteenth</u> Revised Sheet No. 3

Replaces Fourth Fifth Revised Sheet No. 11 Replaces Original Sheet No. 11A

Dated at Pierre, South Dakota, this 2/5t day of September, 2011.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE The undersigned hereby certifies that this document has been served today upon all	BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION:
parties of record in this docket, as listed on the docket service list, electronically. By:	GARY HANSON, Chairman
Date: <u>9-21-11</u>	CHRIS NELSON, Vice Chairman
(OFFICIAL SEAL)	

*Commissioner Kristie Fiegen was not yet appointed to the Commission at the release of the original order and therefore does not participate in this Errata Notice.